
IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
FOR THE WESTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS 

SAN ANTONIO DIVISION 
 

M-I LLC, 
 

Plaintiff, 

§ 
§ 
§ 
§ 
§ 

 

v. § 
§ 

Civil Action No. 5:15-cv-406-DAE 

FPUSA, LLC, 
 

Defendant. 

§ 
§ 
§ 
 

         JURY DEMANDED 

   
NOTICE OF APPEAL 

 
Notice is hereby given that FPUSA, LLC, Defendant in the above named case, hereby 

appeals to the United States Court of Appeals for the Federal Circuit from the Order Granting 

Plaintiff’s Motion for Preliminary Injunction entered in this case on June 24, 2015 (Dkt. No. 31), 

from the Order Denying Defendant’s Motion for Reconsideration entered in this case on July 21, 

2015 (Dkt. No. 47), and from the Order on Amount of Bond and Activities Enjoined entered in 

this case on July 21, 2015 (Dkt. No. 48). 
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Respectfully submitted, 
 
By: /s/ Stephen B. Crain  

Stephen B. Crain 
Attorney-in-Charge 
State Bar No. 04994580 
Sean Gorman 
State Bar No. 08218100 
Andrew W. Zeve 
State Bar No. 24042209 
Christopher L. Dodson 
State Bar No. 24050519 
 

BRACEWELL & GIULIANI LLP 
711 Louisiana, Suite 2300 
Houston, Texas 77002 
(713) 223-1305 – Telephone 
(713) 437-5305 – Facsimile 
Email:  Stephen.crain@bgllp.com 
Email:  Sean.gorman@bgllp.com 
Email:  Andrew.zeve@bgllp.com 
Email:  Christopher.dodson@bgllp.com 
 
and 
 
Richard C. Danysh 
State Bar No. 05377700 
BRACEWELL & GIULIANI LLP 
300 Convent Street, Suite 1500 
San Antonio, Texas 78205 
(210) 299-3400 – Telephone 
(800) 404-3970 – Facsimile  
Email: Richard.danysh@bgllp.com 
 
ATTORNEYS FOR DEFENDANT, 
FPUSA, LLC 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing document has been 
forwarded to all counsel of record via the Court’s electronic filing system pursuant to the Federal 
Rules of Civil Procedure on the 22nd day of July, 2015. 
 

John R. Keville 
Michelle C. Replogle 
WINSTON & STRAWN LLP 
1111 Louisiana, 25th Floor 
Houston, Texas  77002 
Email:  jkeville@winston.com 
 mreplogle@winston.com 

 
Ted D. Lee 
GUNN, LEE & CAVE, P.C. 
300 Convent St., Suite 1080 
San Antonio, Texas  78205 
Email:  tlee@gunn-lee.com 

      /s/ Stephen B. Crain    
Stephen B. Crain 
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